

CITY OF DODGEVILLE PUBLIC NOTICE

Plan Commission Meeting Thursday, December 10, 2020 5:00 p.m.

The City of Dodgeville Plan Commission will hold a meeting at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 10, 2020 in the Council Chambers at City Hall, 100 E. Fountain Street, Dodgeville, WI 53533. The agenda follows:

1. In accordance with Wisconsin Open Meeting Law, Residents of the City of Dodgeville will be able to attend this meeting virtually due to the restrictions on public gatherings. Those who wish to observe the meeting online can access the meeting at the following link:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86568376019?pwd=MXBaUnBLdEJVVERpcDJjSkptb2xndz09

Meeting ID: 865 6837 6019

Passcode: 627119 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,86568376019#,,,,,0#,,627119# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

Meeting ID: 865 6837 6019

Passcode: 627119

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/k2avXsiHF

- 2. Call to order. Roll Call. Confirmation of compliance with the Open Meetings Law.
- 3. The request of the City of Dodgeville for a zoning change from M-L Limited Industrial to B-H Highway Business on the following described parcels, Lots 5 and 6, Leffler Street Development, City of Dodgeville, Iowa County, WI

Dated: Tuesday, November 30th, 2020 City Hall – bulletin board Iowa County Courthouse- bulletin board Chamber of Commerce – bulletin board

Randall Edge, Building Inspector